All Bidders shall provide unit prices for all items included in the work. In the event a greater or lesser amount of work is done, the following unit prices will apply. Unit prices cover the cost of work and materials complete in place, including materials, equipment, labor, installation, delivery, taxes, overhead, profit, maintenance, and guarantee required to render complete.

ITEM				D.L. MEACHAM LP		DIVISION III + CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		LUCAS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	
No.	ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
0	1 Marrie								
Genera		4		¢40,000,00	¢40,000,00	¢00.000.00	¢00.000.00	¢00.000.00	¢00.000.00
۱. ۵	Mobilization/Bonds/Insurance		LS	\$10,683.00	\$10,683.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2.	SWPPP		LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3.	Stabilized Construction Exit Tree Protection		LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4.		<u> </u>	LS	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
			TOLA	I General Items	\$19,033.00		\$27,500.00		\$38,000.00
Demoli	tion Items								
5.	Remove Existing Barbed Wire Fence	90	LF	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$5.00	\$450.00
6.	Remove Existing Wood Fence	130	LF	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$7.50	\$975.00	\$5.00	\$650.00
7.	Excavation and Removal of Soil for Trail	2,116.8	CY	\$13.00	\$27,518.40	\$25.00	\$52,920.00	\$16.00	\$33,868.80
8.	Removal of Existing Concrete Walk	514	SF	\$3.50	\$1,799.00	\$3.00	\$1,542.00	\$3.00	\$1,542.00
9.	Removal of Existing Concrete Curb	44	LF	\$8.00	\$352.00	\$7.50	\$330.00	\$5.00	\$220.00
10.	Relocate Existing Sign	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
			Total D	emolition Items	\$31,119.40		\$56,847.00		\$37,030.80
Hardsc	ape Items								
11.	Concrete Trail 8' Wide	60,672	SF	\$4.90	\$297,292.80	\$5.30	\$321,561.60	\$5.50	\$333,696.00
12.	Concrete Sidewalk 6' Wide	258	SF	\$5.00	\$1,290.00	\$6.00	\$1,548.00	\$6.00	\$1,548.00
13.	Concrete Sidewalk 5' Wide	460	SF	\$5.15	\$2,369.00	\$6.00	\$2,760.00	\$7.00	\$3,220.00
14.	Concrete Sidewalk 4' Wide	108	SF	\$5.50	\$594.00	\$6.00	\$648.00	\$8.00	\$864.00
15.	4" Thick Cement Stablilized Subgrade	8,426	SY	\$3.25	\$27,384.50	\$9.00	\$75,834.00	\$9.00	\$75,834.00
16.	Wood Fence	81	LF	\$42.31	\$3,427.11	\$40.00	\$3,240.00	\$30.00	\$2,430.00
17.	W11-2 Crosswalk Sign - Post Mounted	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
18.	R1-1 Stop Sign (18"x18") - Post Mounted	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
19.	Trench Drain	1	EA	\$4,820.00	\$4,820.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
20.	Crosswalk	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
21.	ADA Ramps	5	EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
22.	Removable Bollards	4	EA	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
23.	Fixed Bollards	17	EA	\$950.00	\$16,150.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$800.00	\$13,600.00
			Total H	ardscape Items	\$370,827.41		\$441,291.60		\$449,842.00
Softsca	ape Items								
24.	Hydromulch	2	AC	\$2,195.00	\$4,390.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
25.	Remove and Relocate existing Light Pole - complete and operational	1	LS	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
26.									
				oftscape Items	\$6,490.00		\$6,600.00		\$8,600.00
				Total Base Bid	\$427,469.81		\$532,238.60		\$533,472.80

## Clark Condon July 2019

lo.	ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
terna	te #1: Outfall A at Claremont								
25.	Mobilization & Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.0
26.	18" RCP	180	LF	\$80.00	\$14,400.00	\$90.00	\$16,200.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.0
27.	18" RCP (Auger)	33	LF	\$450.00	\$14,850.00	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$150.00	\$4,950.0
28.	24" RCP	8	LF	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$800.0
29.	30" RCP	14	LF	\$130.00	\$1,820.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$140.00	\$1,960.0
30.	STM MH	2	EA	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.0
81.	Storm Sewer Inlet (Type 'E' Modified)	1	EA	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.0
32.	Connect 30" STM to Exist Manhole	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.0
33.	Trench Protection	147	LF	\$1.25	\$183.75	\$10.00	\$1,470.00	\$5.00	\$735.0
34.	Remove Existing 24" RCP & Plug Manhole	24	LF	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.0
85.	Remove Existing Sidewalk	50	SY	\$31.50	\$1,575.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.0
36.	Replace Existing Sidewalk	405	SF	\$5.10	\$2,065.50	\$7.00	\$2,835.00	\$10.00	\$4,050.0
37.	Sodding	270	SY	\$4.48	\$1,209.60	\$6.00	\$1,620.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.0
38.									
39.									
			To	tal Alternate #1	\$59,693.85		\$55,975.00		\$47,395.0
terna	te #2: Outfall B								
10.	Mobilization & Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
1.	24" Backslope Drain Complete in place with Stone Riprap including 6" restrictor and grout	1	EA	\$16,850.00	\$16,850.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.0
12.	Hydromulch Seeding	0.1	AC	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.0
13.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
4.	<u> </u>	·					<u>.</u>		
		·							
5.									

Total Project with Alternates

\$513,013.66

\$596,463.60

## III. 3/2

\$605,867.80